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WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of June 30% & July 7%, 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency to be
presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of June 30% & July 7%, 2025 draw checks for workers compensation
impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to draw the checks for biweekly payroll due employees
of the City on July 11%, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereﬁy authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish
the statement of receipts and disbursements, and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 372.13(6).

MOVED BY to adopt.

SECOND BY V &H

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
BOESEN v .
SIMONSON e I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
GATTO = City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM Ll above date, among other proceedings the above
COLEMAN L was adopted.
VOSs Ve
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD | &~ hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL -7 above wrjitten.
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED é % “B ‘
[ City Clerk

Mayor



G0/ Le/9 I G202/.L2/9 ubnoiul SZ0zZ/€T/9

059095 05909 s m_uSmm WNLOWHINOD  SeoTZs D AINOOD B SUTTHY SZ0C/bT/9 £S9565
brEOTS  bOEOT . 7009 | SIUIGOWWOD  0v2ZES P 371 K1ddnis VAN TTOVON04Y SZ0Z/42/9 | 959565
8oes$  86ES 1Sy | SALIGOWWOD  080Z§S . | SWYQY NHOL SZ0T/ve/9 59565
08'C06'95  OB'E06D | 1009 | SIS VIOVEINGD  OTETES SNIDONH TH0C Se0e/be/a | bS9SES
S T T D SIUOWWOD  092ZES | ONIWOLOWOMIDTE WOV SI0TAT/S | €59565
evvoy$  ooeT 1009 SIIIIAOWNOD  OLTZSS ~ oNIWolOW ORUIDIT INDV S02/62/9 | £596S
erver$  86TIT o003  SILIGOWWOD  OLTZ€S | ONI YOLOW OTILDTT IOV ST0T/b2/9 | £59565

B ) o003 SALLIGOWWOD  OLTZES B  ONIYOLOW ORILDTVI IWOV SZ0Z/42/9 €59565
05'S/Z§  0S'S/Z 700D | SIOIAYAS TYIOWUINOD 040925 STOIAUIS ANTHOVIW '8 SOTINVIGAH AUV S202/bl9 | 759565
ooozes  ooooe W someEs ILIVENGD ocorzs - | NOWVHOW YIING Se02/vt/9  TS9S6S
000266 0009 | T009 | SEIDIANES TVAUOVYINOD  OF0TZS | NOHYWOW VTING SZ02/¥2/9 | TS9565
00°0Z€$ 0009 . T009 STOINS WNIOVHINGD  0£0TZS | B NOHYWDW VITNC SZ0T/4/9 | TS9S65
00091 00097 T009  SIOIAYIS TYNIDVUINOD  0€5875 SIDIIS ONDRIV WAV ST0T/b2/9 059565
LL6TT mﬁmwz. | LLETTETT 19 SOINESTVNIOVMINOD  SKETZS © SIDIRMIS ONDRIVA WAV SZ0zvz/o | 6b9665
W009'E0TS  00'SOT'T /85 . o0e0t ~ NOLLVIDOSSY TYNOLLYN XNV SN S200/92/9 0S8T
20'009'E0T$  90°'BET'ST _0%Es ooz | ~ NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN YNY8 SN §202/92/9 . osse
20009'E0T$  96'99 0101 | L0000z _ NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN JNVE SN §202/92/9 = 0S8
woweors scerss | o | O ame womvooswewouwomesnsdss oo
woov'soTs  scee0'c 1l ~ rootor  NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN JNvE SN §20¢/9¢/9  088¢
0009'E0TS  b5'888T o003 oo ~ NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN NV SN stoz/oe/y | 0S8z
0'009'€0T$  88°TTI0T TS0 £0070¢ NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN NvE SN S202/92/9 082
ommm

0009'50T$  0S6LTT | ssey - | L0020z NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN YNV S
0587
6¥8T

Z0°009'€0T$  86TERT AN , , £0020C NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN 3NVE S
60°SE8'TT9$  60'SEB'TIO SADIAYIS TYNIDVIINOD |




Check # /
Wire #

Pa
[ Date

yment | Remit To

Account Description

lLine Amount | Check Amt

595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 1997 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 , - 72.95  $1,648.22
505658 | 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 8360 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 Nom.owm,  $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025  COMMODITIES C042 11541 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531100  COMMODITIES G001 T 608 giee8.22
595658 | 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531100  COMMODITIES G001 17613 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531100  COMMODITIES G001 35083 $1,648.22
595658 | 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 1532030  COMMODITIES E000 | wm_&w,,_;_ $1,648.22

| 595658 | 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 2542 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM [LC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 9114 $1,648.22
,,,,, 595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC "7 7532110 COMMODITIES A251 o 53.37  $1,648.22
| 595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES Goot 10198 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 10899 $1,648.22
505658 | 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 2095 41,6482
595658 | 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES Goor | 138.86 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES w021 3295 164822
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532320  COMMODITIES Goo1 4998 $1,648.22
505658 | 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532320  COMMODITIES GOo1 5581 $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES S875 (129.90) $1,648.22
595658 6/24/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 848  $1,648.22
595650  6/24/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 14.40 $345.60
595659 | 6/24/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC | 531010  COMMODITIES G001 33120 $345.60
595660 6/24/2025 M>zw§.&,.mmcwwzm,, o 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 1594093 $15940.93
| 505661 6/24/2025 CITY OF ANKENY 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 22,93 $22.93
| 595662 6/24/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 19404 $194.04
598663 | 6/242005 ATECHING 526195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 90.00  $90.00
595664 6/24/2025 ANTHONY ATZENT 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 136.00 $136.00
595665 = 6/24/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 30200 $22,941.94
6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 2 6/27/2025
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Check # / | Payment | v : : : M>.nno:2.. Description: und Mrw_.m Amount Wnrmnw Amt

595672 6/24/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T $5,734.20
595672 | 6/24/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC | | 527040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E000 = 10850  $5734.20
595672 6/24/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC | 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E000 = 16040 $5,734.20
595673 6/24/2025 BTB INVESTMENTS 2 LLC 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S020 2262352 $22,623.52
595674 6/24/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES co42 1234, $2,586.13
595674 | 6/24/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES - coe2 57.85 $2,586.13
595674 6/24/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025 COMMODITIES co42 ﬁowwo,% . $2,586.13
| 595674 6/24/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025  COMMODITIES e 131854 $2,586.13
595675  6/24/2025 CAMPBELLSUPPLY CO 7 sz commobries  Eooo 18.56 $18.56
505676 6/24/2025 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 95.39. $190.78
595676 6/24/2025 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 9539 419078
595677 | 6/24/2025 CARTER PRINTING CO INC 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 T 1000 $180.00
sos678 64025 COWLIC 54031 CAPITALOUTIAY | Gool | 237772 41168477

595678 6/24/2025 CDW LLC - | 544031  CAPITALOUTILAY = GOOL 4,653.96  $11,684.77
595678 | 6/24/2025 CDW LLC © 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY o034  4653.00  $11,684.77
595679 6/24/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 1280 $12.80

505680 | 6/24/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S039 = 24952 $54,067.18

6/24/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 10,1271 $54,067.18
505680 | 6/24/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 = 1253310
595680 6/24/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | S039 © 31,161.85
595681 6/24/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS . 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 ~  132.00
595681 | 6/24/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S875 1,935.000  $2,067.00
595682 | 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 RFTRTE R

595682 | 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 61.26. $4,204.23
595682 . 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 96.07  $4,20423
595682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 10465 $4,204.23
| 595682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOl 15418 $4,204.23
505682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION o T s3ns ‘,._.,w\.nozaﬁﬂc? SERVICES G001 18421 $4,20423
| 595682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21267 $4,204.23

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 4 6/27/2025
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Check # / . Payment memﬁ# To ‘ v {Account Description ILine Amount

595682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12735 $4,204.23
595682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOot | 12735  $4,204.23
505682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = EO51 13022 $4,204.23

595682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOOL C 2490 $4,20423

595682 = 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 52.70 $4,204.23

595682 = 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1040 | 43.70 $4,204.23

595682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 7532040 COMMODITIES GO0l 2387 $4,204.23
505682 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 532160  COMMODITIES Ceo0r 5307 $4204.23
595683 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 3342, $714.38
595683 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160 COMMODITIES B0 7281 §71438
| 595683 | 6/24/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160 COMMODITIES | GOO1 10815 $714.38
595684 6/24/2025 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532250 COMMODITIES - Gool 330400 $330.10
| 595685 6/24/2025 GREG MEINDERS | 526010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES €034  2,700.00, $2,700.00
595686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTOSERVICEING 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1893  $1,937.81
595686 | 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC | 527560  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL = 1893 $1,937.81
595686 m\wﬂmowwm%osm AUTO SERVICE INC | 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 1893 $1,937.81
595686 | 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC | 527560  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1893 $1,937.81
595686 | 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 384 193781
595686 | 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO 2551  $1,937.81
595686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC | 52750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 5000 $1,937.81
. 595686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC . 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 5000  $1,937.81
- 595686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC " 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 $1,937.81

505686 | 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICEING ST s)7560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | G001 |  $1,937.81

595686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 12500  $1,937.81

505686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC . 527560  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 - ;Sm.com $1,937.81

595686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTOSERVICEINC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00° $1,937.81
| 595686 6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 52750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gooi | 17500  $1,937.81
| A CROWS ATO SRR INE s S S e Ry S

595686  6/24/2025 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 250.00° $1,937.81

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 6 6/27/2025
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Remit To

Account Description

Check Amt

595698 RAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES m 02240  $10,044.60
595609 | 6/24/2025 ENCODEPLUS LLC 531045 COMMODITIES _ G001 44,00 $44.00
595700 6/24/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES G001 21345  $21345
595701 6/24/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 91.38 © $91.38
595702 | 6/24/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 116.00 $116.00
595703 6/24/2025 FIRE SERVICE z>z>mmzmza Pn 526000  CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm G001 12925 $129.25
595704 6/24/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO ?n 532160 COMMODITIES | A251 9635 $96.35

| 595705 | 6/24/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 2175 $98.25
595705 = 6/24/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES GOOL 26.50 $98.25

| 595705 6/24/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES  Goot 5000  $98.25
595706 | 6/24/2025 DENNIS FRYE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 So 00, $120.00
595707 6/24/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES CTom 2719 $174.35
595707 6/24/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES T ooa 4878 $174.35
595707 6/24/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES C042 98.38  $174.35
,,,,, 595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 53250  COMMODITIES GOO1 4104 $818.29
505708 | 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1 41.04. 1$818.29
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES GoOo1 41.04. $818.29
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G0O1 41.04 $818.29
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 41.04 $818.29
. 595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES . GoOL ﬁ.im 4818.29
595708 | 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES . Goo1 41.04 $818.29
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES - Goot 4104 $818.29
505708 ©  6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES o0t ,ﬁ..o,k,_w 481829
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES oot 4536, $818.29
505708 | 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES GooL 4536 $818.29
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES Goot 6713 $818.29
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC | 532250  COMMODITIES G001 7920 $818.29
595708  6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250 COMMODITIES Goo1 .7.,.,mow.sw $818.29
595708 6/24/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 ©108.78 $818.29
6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 8 6/27/2025
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Check # / | Payment

Account Description

595725 6/24/: IOWA REPROGRAPHICS 543080 - CAPITAL OUTLAY - | $60.48
05726 ‘IOWA SPORTS FOUNDATION 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H722 120.00 $1,070.00
595726 | 6/24/2025 IOWA SPORTS FOUNDATION 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H722 950000 $1,070.00
595727 | 6/24/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 8575  $257.25
595727 6/24/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 85.75 $257.25
595727 6/24/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 85.75 $257.25
595728 | 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 1077 $2,938.54
595728 m\NN\NonWHzQﬁz LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES - C042 1149  $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 16.65 $2,938.54
595728 | 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 1725 $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o2 1840 $2,938.54
505728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 42 2158  $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 uzmﬂ»g LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 2298  $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 2598  $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES 8% 2878 $2,93854
595728 | 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o coa2 ,, 2038 $2,938.54
,,,,,, 595728  6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 130.96. $2,938.54
. 595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES 042 36.58 $2,938.54:
595728 | 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 3670 $2,938.54
505728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o2 wm.wow $2,938.54
505728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES e 4335 $2,938.54
595728 © 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES T oo 5739 $2,938.54
505728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 miww $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 68.04  $2,938.54

. 595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 7447 $2,938.54
505728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 7770 $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES . coa 8170  $2,938.54
505728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES T o 89.45 $2,938.54
595728 6/24/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES - coa2 9117 $2,938.54
6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 10 6/27/2025
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Account Description v . Line Amount |Check Amt

595736 | 6/24/2025 (CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 529645  OTHER CHARGES _ _ 2557461  $117,023.42
| 595736 6/24/2025 CAFETERIA PLAN >o§sz%>8xm INC 520645 OTHER CHARGES m17 28,947, 01 $117,023.42
| 595737 6/24/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 021 152256 $48,234.48
505737 | 6/24/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 o wbwo.oow  $48,234.48
595737 | 6/24/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC | 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S888 9,240.00  $48,234.48
595737 | 6/24/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S888 T o28800  $48,234.48

595737 | 6/24/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S888 9418.92  $48,234.48

595737 © 6/24/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC " 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S888 1 9,835.00  $48,234.48

505738 6/24/2025 KATHLEEN JOANNA LOUISE RIVERA . 521315 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gool 2.142.00° $2,142.00

505739 | 6/24/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES s 646305  $13,203.95

mwmw;@é;.,.,,;,,,.,w\ma\wowmmesz> WATER SOLUTIONS INC 53030 COMMODITIES | A251 674090  $13,203.95

505740 | 6/24/2025 KING & ASSOCIATES :.o | | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 = 13360  $133.60
| 595741 6/24/2025 CHRIS KOZELISKI h 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 12000 $120.00
595742 6/24/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO . 524110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S451 2524856  $102,719.60
505742 6/24/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LTFE INSURANCE CO | 524130  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S451 | 26,493.66  $102,719.60
505742 | 6/24/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCECO . 524110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S§451 ~ 50977.38  $102,719.60
595743 6/24/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY "~ 53170 COMMODITIES . s3%0 198000 $1,980.00
505744 6/24/2025 LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC | 532250  COMMODITIES ot | eoo0 47676
505744 6/24/2025 LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G0t 13736 $47676

505744 6/24/2025 LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 13947  $476.76

595744 . 6/24/2025 LOGOED >¥>mm_,m%xozod02m INC . 532250  COMMODITIES © Gt 13993 $476.76

595745 6/24/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT Fn 531040  COMMODITIES CTeor rwmo.oq  $1,350.00

595746 | 6/24/2025 MAIL SERVICES | LLC - | 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool  a7es $217.63

N o e B e B vt Bnante
. 505748 6/24/2025 MARCO HOLDINGS LLC | | 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 40003 $409.03
595749 6/24/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL | 521750 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 = 13600 $136.00

595750 6/24/2025 IAMESPMCLALLEN | 521330 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GoO1 | 7500 $75.00
595751 6/24/2025 IOWA MS INC o 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 4,08240  $4,082.40
595752 - 6/24/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES co34 | 1976 $2,540.85
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Check # / | Payment i ‘ _ Account Description Line Amount mQ\_mﬁw Amt

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 $50,158.19
505756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 $50,158.19
505756 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 $50,158.19
505756 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 vmm,,.wmw $50,158.19
505756 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY _, | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 = 22108 $50,158.19

- 595756 mbu\mowmwégzm&%z ENERGY o | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 1,13572 $50,158.19

| 505756 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi | 1033 $50,158.19

50575 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1479  $50,158.19

| 505756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525000 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " Goot | 1481 $50,158.19

595756 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 | KH&_; © $50,158.19;

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1481 $50,158.19

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o " 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gool | 2020  $50,158.19

595756 m\NA\NBszG\,zmsz ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 = 2361 $50,158.19

| 595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool | 2437 $50,158.19

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G0l | 9557  $50,158.19

595756  6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL 13382 $50,158.19
505756  6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 14855  $50,158.19

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gooi | 20006 $50,158.19

| 505756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 21362 $50,158.19

| 505756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 25142 $50,158.19

50575 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GoO1 | 264.04  $50,158.19

505756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 = 26938 $50,158.19

505756 = 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gool 33190 ¢

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 43856 $50,158.19

505756 | 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 1480818 $50,158.19

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES S715 48386 $50,158.19

595756 6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | . 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 = 2176 $50,158.19

595756  6/24/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY _ 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 | 3531 $50,158.19

595756 m\NA\NonWZHUb,ZmEO»Z ENERGY 525080 Wmo_/:.gg UAL SERVICES 5360 36.56 $50,158.19
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Check # / | Payment wm.a_n To . j ipti \ Line Amount \Check Amt

595769 6/24/2025 NAPA E,ﬁammmozimmz«mm@ 532190  COMMODITIES ,, $36,538.80
595769 | 6/24/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES - Goot | 6260 $36,538.80

| 505769 | 6/24/2025 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES oot 6738, $36,538.80
505760 6/24/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532190 COMMODITIES G0t . 8587 $36,538.80
595760 6/24/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER . 532190 COMMODITIES - Goor 12760  $36,538.80
595769 6/24/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER , 532190  COMMODITIES T oot 17448  $36,538.80
505769 ~  6/24/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532190 COMMODITIES  GOOL 3580 $36,538.80
505770 6/24/2025 NATE TODD CONSTRUCTION LLC 526010  CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES a1 485000  $26,850.00
595770 6/24/2025 NATETODD CONSTRUCTIONLLC 544100  CAPITAL OUTLAY 251 - 22,000.00 $26,850.00

595771  6/24/2025 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LIC 532210 COMMODITIES o4 89.16 $777.87

595771 | 6/24/2025 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLYLLC 532210  COMMODITIES S ase el 77787
595772 | 6/24/2025 JULIA ANN NOYCE . 521330  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOl = 5625  $56.25
595773 6/24/2025 OFFICE DEPOT _ . 531010  COMMODITIES ST .72 $569.64
505773 | 6/24/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES  GOO1 = 204 $569.64
505773 6/24/2025 OFFICEDEPOT . 531010  COMMODITIES o Goor 228 $569.64

595773 : m\NA\NONmMOmﬂHOm st . ;m.wwou.o . OOZZOUH._.Hmm B & mooH BURU 614 wmmwm&

595773 6/24/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES Gt " 2640 $560.64

595773 6/24/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES ~  Gooi | 3192 $569.64

595773 6/24/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES  Gooi . 3192 $560.64

e b M | R T e P
595773 6/24/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES = GOO1 100.59. $569.64
595773 | 6/24/2025 OFFICEDEPOT . 531010  COMMODITIES G001 10560 $569.64
595773 6/24/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010  COMMODITIES - so20 150.84  $569.64

595774 = 6/24/2025 OLSSON ASSOCIATES | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = €034 = 1722927  $17,229.27

505775 = 6/24/2025 Denise Sterling and Hupy and Abraham, her = 529410  OTHER CHARGES G005 125500.00  $125,500.00
attorney . . :

595776 6/24/2025 Madison Henderson - w 529410  OTHER CHARGES G0t | 10,000.000  $10,000.00

595777 | 6/24/2025 Mary Nieto and Christopher mnmca_sp her %OSQ 529410 OTHER CHARGES  GOO1 | 115,000.000  $15,000.00
595778 m\k\wowmmz_% and Melissa Oliver | 529410  OTHER CHARGES ~ E000 | 690750  $6,907.50
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Check # / | Payment W Remit To v i : ICheck Amt

595786 6/24/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521240 . $915.00
505787 | 6/24/2025 P&PSMALLENGINESINC 532010  COMMODITIES G0t 5200 $269.99
595787 6/24/2025 P & P SMALLENGINESINC | 532010 COMMODITIES - eo0t  $269.99
595788 6/24/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 039 | $7,729.96
595789 6/24/2025 RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS INC | 521020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 38,105.68°  $38,105.68
505790 |  6/24/2025 DAVID CASEY 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (034 440.00  $1,565.00
595790 | 6/24/2025 DAVID CASEY - 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (034 o }ﬁo.oo,w  $1,565.00
595790 6/24/2025 DAVID CASEY o . 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C034 | 655.00  $1,565.00
T e e e o e
595792 | 6/24/2025 CHUCK SHIELDS 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 23800 $238.00

. 505793 6/24/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi = 20.00 $70.00

505793 6/24/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL | 50000 $70.00
595794 6/24/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 532390  COMMODITIES - Goor 25.00 $50.00

| 595794 6/24/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 532300  COMMODITIES . Goor 2500 $50.00

595795 6/24/2025 SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 68198  $681.98
| 595796 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING | 532040 COMMODITIES G0l 15717 $5,056.84
595796 | 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING . 53040 COMMODITIES . Gool 157.17. $5,056.84

505796 = 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING . 532040 COMMODITIES GOl 180.00  $5,056.84

505706 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES GO0 27714 $5,056.84
595796 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING | 53040 COMMODITIES 6oL T 8000 $5,056.84
595796 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING _ 532040  COMMODITIES . Goot ©300.00 $5,056.84
505796 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING . 532040 COMMODITIES - Gool 33000 $5,056.84
505706 | 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES = Gool = 35178 $5,056.84
59579 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING | 532040 COMMODITIES G0l . 37480  $5,056.84
505796 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES G001 48 $50%6.84
| 595796 | 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES o Goor  506.66  $5,056.84
595796 6/24/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING ‘ 532040 COMMODITIES . Goor 72072 $5,056.84
T e T g

n m@mw@w . 6/24/2025 ED SMITH . 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 : 102.00: $102.00
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Check # / W Payment | L v - Account Description {Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # v .
595813 6/24/2025 ULINEINC o 544160 CAPITALOUTLAY | GOOL  58.86 $670.21

595814 | 6/24/2025 UNITED SEEDSINC | 532010 COMMODITIES G001 5250 $5250
595815 " 6/24/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = H722 ©10,550.00  $10,550.00
| 595816 6/24/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 762789 $28,671.04

595816 m\N.»\No,NwwczE_uona HEALTH - DES MOINES . 529810 OTHERCHARGES ~ GOOL ©21,043.15  $28,671.04

505817 | 6/24/2025 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE | 532100  COMMODITIES BVISEE 19748 $197.48

595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES - sers 5419 $9,708.18
595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES s 5630 $9,708.18
595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION . 531010 COMMODITIES s875 m.wa $9,708.18
595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES . ss7s ©100.00° $9,708.18
505818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES  ss75 12049 $9,708.18

¢

595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES ~ sg;5 34.95 $9,708.18

595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES - ss;s 2,521.10 $9,708.18
595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Gooi = 3100  $9,708.18
595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531025  COMMODITIES -~ ssrs o mmpow  $9,708.18
505818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONALASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES et 2500 $9,708.18
505818 6/24/2025/US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 526120 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 | 49007 $9,708.18
595818 | 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES ~ S85 . 6562  $9,708.18
| 595818 | 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES ses 10898  $9,708.18
595818 | 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1500 $9,708.18
505818 m\NA\NSchw BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S875 79.00 $9,708.18
505818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES oS5 12.50 $9,708.18
595818 | 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES sars 72500 $9,708.18
595818 | 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES Cse7s 1,03832 49,7018
595818 | 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES se75 | 184.99. $9,708.18
505818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S875 6614  $9,708.18
595818 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S875 ;omw.wﬁ © $9,708.18
| 505818 | 6/24/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES mmwm 3224 $9,708.18

595818  6/24/2025 ‘US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5875 32.24. $9,708.18
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Check # / | Payment |RemitTo : . | |Check Amt

'VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC . 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES _ 795.55 $6,364.42
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC _ 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 . 795.55 $6,364.42
505822 6/24/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E151 1,20924  $6,364.42
595823 6/24/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 | 32008 $1,360.46
595823 | 6/24/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL = 1,04038  $1,360.46
| 505824 6/24/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ‘ | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 1,18026  $1,180.26
| 595825 | 6/24/2025 THE WALDINGER CORPORATION | 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C034 | 49527.83  $50,592.06
595825 6/24/2025 THE WALDINGER CORPORATION 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOI 1,06423  $50,592.06
| 505826 | 6/24/2025 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWAINC 532100 COMMODITIES  E000 80.67 $80.67
505827  6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E151 18000 $6,749.17
| 595827 | 6/24/2005 WASTESOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Ei51 | 18000 $6,749.17
| 595827 | 6/24/2025 WASTESOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | EI51 | 18000  $6,749.7
595827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF TowA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Ei51 18245 $6,749.17
505827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 9142 $6,749.17
505827 | 6/24/2005 WASTE SOLUTIONS OFIOWA | 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GO0L o142 $6,749.17
595827 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & G001 T4 se74017
595827 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor E.ﬁm $6,749.17
505827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL o142 §6,749.17
505827 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 13678  $6,749.17
595827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL = Hmw.wﬁé $6,749.17
595827 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | , 182.84  $6,749.17

595827 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 18284 $6,749.17

595822
505822 6/24/2025

595827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GoO1 18284 $6,749.17
595827 6/24/2025 WASTESOLUTIONS OFIOWA 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 18284  $6,749.17
595827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 = 182.84  $6,749.17
595827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 22820 $6,749.17
505827 | 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF OWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 = 22820  $6,749.17
595827 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES Gooi | 22820 $6,749.17

595827 6/24/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820 $6,749.17

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 22 6/27/2025
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nvmnx #/ Payment WQ:; To . ” : Account Description iLine Amount Check Amt

595830  6/24/2025 LEE WHEELOCK 528650 no&xwmwowwmmwﬁmmw_.._‘.,....... o Goor 339.00 $339.00
| 595831 6/24/2005 LEWAYNE LAWRENCE WHITE 521330 CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm G0t . 7500 $75.00
| 595832 6/24/2025 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC 532260 COMMODITIES G0t &7 $67.79
595833 | 6/24/2025 AUGUST HOME PUBLISHING oo | 53100 COMMODITIES - Goor 9799 $97.99
| 595834 6/24/2025 ZELLER m»&o@ﬁ@ lc 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S350 50.00 $50.00
. 505835  6/24/2025 ZETRON INC . 532170 COMMODITIES CGoor E 20092 $74209.92
. 505836 6/24/2025 SIOUXLAND TURF PRODUCTS Hzn 532030 COMMODITIES Goor | 1,50000  $1,500.00
505837 6/27/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 589069  PAYROLLAGENCY A5 4431200  $4,431.20

595838 6/27/2025 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE szcm‘ | 589122  PAYROLL AGENCY A3 , 580.24 $580.24

505839  6/27/2025 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC 589132  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 13800  $138.00
| 595840 6/27/2025 ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE Om 8<<> © | 589120  PAYROLL AGENCY o A5 8LI5  $8LIS
595841 6/27/2025 AVESIS INCORPORATED © 7 seo70  PAYROLLAGENCY | M35 520804  $5298.04
595842 6/27/2025 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE | 520680 OTHER CHARGES S A01 25615 $256.15
| 505843 6/27/2025 CHILDRENS CANCER CONNECTION 589141 PAYROLL AGENCY o35 " 160.00 $160.00
595844 | 6/27/2025 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-33 520680  OTHER CHARGES a0t 2486039 $24,869.39

595845 6/27/2025 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 589142  PAYROLLAGENCY  A23"% 600 $6.00

505846 6/27/2025 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 4305000 $4,305.00
595847 6/27/2025 DES MOINES POLICE >nd<5mm LEAGUE . 589143  PAYROLLAGENCY = A235 11600  $116.00
. 505848 | 6/27/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION | 589098  PAYROLL AGENCY A3 11816945  $118,169.45
595849 6/27/2025 SERVE CREDITUNION 580097  PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 111200  $1,112.00
595850 6/27/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FEDWH _ | 580002  PAYROLL AGENCY A3 2,088.18  $1,420,917.78
595850 6/27/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH _ 589002  PAYROLL AGENCY a3 488630 $1,420,917.78
505850 | 6/27/2025 CDMFORSSAND FEDWH 589002  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 205,773.16  $1,420,917.78
595850 6/27/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH o 580002 PAYROLL AGENCY  A23s 498,094.12  $1,420,917.78
595850 6/27/2025 CDMFORSSAND FEDWH | 589004  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 912964 $1,420,917.78
505850 | 6/27/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH | 580004  PAYROLL AGENCY LR35 _ uoo 946.38  $1,420,917.78
R e e e e
595852 . 6/27/2025 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS . 589137  PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 , 149.50 $149.50/
595853 6/27/2025 CDM GRAYS LAKE SPRAYGROUND 589165 A235 1700 $17.00

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 24 6/27/2025
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Check # / w Payment . . . Account Description ILine Amount mnrmnw Amt

595872 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
595872 | 6/26/2025 JULIAMCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL
595872 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON S 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1
e e i oA s | G

$2,025.00
$2,025.00
$2,025.00
$2,025.00

505872 6/26/2025 JULIAMCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 $2,025.00
595872 . 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON " 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 7000 $2,025.00
. 595872 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON , 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 70000 $2,025.00
595872 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON ‘ . 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 600l . 7000 $2,025.00
595872 | 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON o 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T Goot I 7000 $2,025.00
595872 6/26/2025 JULIAMCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 7000  $2,025.00

| 595872 6/26/2025 JULAMCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 7000  $2,025.00
595872 6/26/2025 JULIAMCMAHON ‘ ;w;wusw,o;;,_,.no_ﬁ?,né?mmxs%m. G0 7000 $2,025.00
505872 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON | - 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 = 70.00 $2,025.00
595872 | 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOo1 | © 7500 $2,025.00
595872 | 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © GooL 80.00  $2,025.00
s G R MG T s CoRAE R SR e s 202500
505872 6/26/2025 JUUAMCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 | 120,00 $2,025.00
595872 6/26/2025 JULIAMCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ceoor 12000 $2,025.00
505872 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 12000 $2,025.00
595872 6/26/2025 JUUAMCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Goo1 = 135.00 $2,025.00
595872  6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 150,00 $2,025.00

| 595872 6/26/2025 JULIA MCMAHON | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | 15500  $2,025.00
. 595873 6/26/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC . 53260 COMMODITIES ~ Gooi = 1,978.97. $1,978.97
| 505874 | 6/26/2025 JOELHUGGINS | 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 525800  $29,581.60
595874  6/26/2025 JOEL HUGGINS | 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 525800  $29,581.60
595874 6/26/2025 JOEL HUGGINS 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GO0 = 525800  $29,581.60
595874 6/26/2025 JOEL HUGGINS 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi 6,903.80  $29,58L60

595874 6/26/2025 JOEL HUGGINS - | 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 690380  $29,58L60
595875 6/26/2025 ALL STAR CONCRETE LLC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 46,61027  $46,610.27

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 26 6/27/2025
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Check # / | Payment itTo ., ~ |Object  |Account Description |Func Line Amount  |Check Amt
595884 6/26/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 660.39 $1,716.39

595884 6/26/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 . 280.15  $1,716.39
595884 | 6/26/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT Q%S 526120 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gooi 175.85 $1,716.39
595885 = 6/26/2025 BARNHART CRANE AND RIGGING CO | 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 Aﬁm.mom $9,288.10
595885 6/26/2025 BARNHART CRANE AND RIGGING CO . 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 481260  $9,288.10
505886 = 6/26/2025 JULIA BASTIAN 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 " sa500 $525.00
| 595887 ,.\m\wm\_,\wswwmm\,qzmch LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL | 1128859  $22,577.18
595887 | 6/26/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOL 11,2885 $22,577.18
. 595888 6/26/2025 CONNIE BOESEN | 528660  OTHER CHARGES T Goot N (2,750. 00) $106.25
| 595888 6/26/2025 CONNIEBOESEN | 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,85%6.25  $106.25
. 595889 6/26/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = C040 . 835750  $18,831.50:
595889 6/26/2025 BOLTON & MENKINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T 040 1047400 $18,831.50
595890 6/26/2025 BONE-A-PATREAT INC _ © 532070  COMMODITIES - Goot , 102.99 $102.99
595891 6/26/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC _ | 532160 COMMODITIES | T Goot 77787 $10,216.49
505891 6/26/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES GO0l 1,13568  $10,216.49
. sosso1 6/26/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160 COMMODITIES oot 145000 $10,216.49.
| 595891 6/26/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC | - 532160  COMMODITIES G001 326160  $10,21649
505801  6/26/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES . G001 361634  $10,216.49
595892 6/26/2025 BRADBURY ASSOCIATES LLC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S875 879700 $10,000.00
505802 | 6/26/2025 BRADBURY ASSOCIATES LLC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 100300 $10,000.00
595893 6/26/2025 BROOKS BORG SKILES ARCHITECTURE 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (038 | 580000  $5931.25
595893 | 6/26/2025 BROOKS BORG SKILES >xn::m9,cxm 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - E054 13125  $593L25
595894 | 6/26/2025 PATRICK BROWN 528660 OTHER CHARGES A257 (275.00) $414.51
505894 6/26/2025 PATRICK BROWN 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A257 689.51  $41451
595895  6/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT 1036384 | 531025  COMMODITIES o4 roS.@W $3,123.61
595895 6/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 _ 531025 COMMODITIES o2 141164 $3,123.61

595895 6/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L03638¢ 531025 COMMODITIES ~ S875 1139 $3,123.61

595895 | 6/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 . 531025 COMMODITIES | S875 - 1140 $3,123.61
. 595895 6/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 15.39 $3,123.61

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 28 6/27/2025
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Check # / | Payment

¥

'Remit To

Account Description

Mu.w..m Amount

Check >§n ,

595907 6/26/2025 CORPORATE TRANSLATION SERVICES INC 521290  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H 312,51 ﬁ 312.51
595908 6/26/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION mmwsﬁmm Hzn 532100  COMMODITIES G001 118.00. $118.00
595909 6/26/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 531100  COMMODITIES 040 19426 $405.85
595909 6/26/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY oozv>z< 531100  COMMODITIES | C040 - 21159 $405.85
595910 6/26/2025 AUSTIN DE YOUNG 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 . 175.00 $175.00
595011 6/26/2025 DEZURIK INC 532150 COMMODITIES A251 12,606.30 ﬁw 606.30
505912 6/26/2025 W_NmHE o:>m>5 528650  CONTRACTUAL mm_N<Hnmm G001 3000 $30.00
| 505913 6/26/2025 DOORS INC 531100  COMMODITIES  Co40 51200 $512.00
595914  6/26/2025 DES MOINES AREA RELIGIOUS COUNCIL 521080 CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm  so20 189,000.00  $189,000.00
595915 | 6/26/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 531020  COMMODITIES G001 42905 $480.45
| 505915 | 6/26/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | co38 25.70, $480.45
595015 6/26/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE 8 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 2570 $480.45
595916 6/26/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38  6.00. $9,216.92
595916 6/26/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5060 6.00 $9,216.92
595916 | 6/26/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = CO51 919792 $9,216.92
595016 6/26/2025 DES MOINES <<>4mm <<o¥m 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 700 $9,216.92
595917 6/26/2025 JERRY DUNHAM 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 (240.00) $365.04
595917 6/26/2025 JERRY DUNHAM 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251  605.04 $365.04
595918 | 6/26/2025 Wo,:,_\k_,an n%doézm Lc 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © 3m7s §37575
505019 6/26/2025 PAUL EBERT | 528660 OTHER CHARGES A251 (240. 00)  $296.28:
595019 6/26/2025 PAUL EBERT 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 53628 $296.28
505920 | 6/26/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 85.07  $85.07
595921 6/26/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 531100  COMMODITIES C040 20554 $205.54
595922 6/26/2025 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 2,750.00  $2,750.00
505923 = 6/26/2025 JASON ETNYRE 544020  CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 2.607.00 $2,697.00
595024 | 6/26/2025 EUROFINS TESTOIL INC . 521075  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 47287 © $472.87
595925 . 6/26/2025 EXPERIS US LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos1 . 380000  $3,800.00
595026 m\Nm\NSmw_ﬂﬂmz? COMPANY 531100  COMMODITIES om0 9534  $1,846.37
595926 m\Nm\NommW_ﬂmAmz? COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 187.46 $1,846.37
6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 30 6/27/2025
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Check # / | Payment RemitTo

ccount Description

595942 6/26/2025 CHAD HARNED 528660  OTHER CHARGES |  (656.36). $2,360.12
595942 6/26/2025 CHAD HARNED 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool  3,016. Amm‘ $2,360.12
595043 6/26/2025 MATHEW HAZELWOOD 528660  OTHER CHARGES A51  (270.00). © $195.38
595043 6/26/2025 MATHEW HAZELwooD 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 46538 $195.38
505944 '6/26/2025 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 28,872.00  $260,153.84
595944 6/26/2025 HEARTLAND mcmHzmmm m<w4mzm LC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 034 | 231,281.84. %N% 153.84
| 595945 | 6/26/2025 HEIMAN INC 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 78445 $2,31053
| 595945 6/26/2025 HEIMAN INC 532360  COMMODITIES G001 152608 $2,310.53
595946 6/26/2025 HERITAGE PETROLEUM LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 82225 $822.25
595947 | 6/26/2025 HOMEVIEW EXTERIORS LLC 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 1827500  $18,275.00
595948 | 6/26/2025 HOTT OFF THE vxmmm vazdzm 8 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 52500  $525.00
595949 6/26/2025 HOUSBY MACK INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 74036 2411275
595949 6/26/2025 HOUSBY MACK INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 16,683.30  $24,112.75
595950 6/26/2025 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 337250 $12,595.00
595050 | 6/26/2025 HR GREEN INC. 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 922250 $12,595.00
595051  6/26/2025 HSI s\owxvcynm COMPLIANCE moEdOZm INC 526120  CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmw, Goo1 2,205.00° $2,205.00
,,,,,,,, 595052 6/26/2025 HYVEE 531010  COMMODITIES $875 26.57 $358.71
595952 6/26/2025 HYVEE 531010 COMMODITIES s87s ;,8, 45 $358.71
595052 6/26/2025 HYVEE 53080 COMMODITIES | Goo1 2644 $358.71
595952 6/26/2025 HYVEE 532080 COMMODITIES | Goor 22205 © $358.71
,,,,,,, 595953 6/26/2025 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A253 55710 $557.10
595954 6/26/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES . 532170 COMMODITIES 50 196.68 $395.02
505054  6/26/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532170 COMMODITIES 5360 198.34 $395.02
595955  6/26/2025 INDUSTRIAL O oxm>zHN>d02>r SOLUTIONS INC = 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 6,985.00  $6,985.00
595956 = 6/26/2025 INGERSOLL-RAND CO 532170  COMMODITIES G001 89262 $892.62
505957 6/26/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES . 531025  COMMODITIES C042 1,84098  $1,966.59
595957 " 6/26/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 1019 $1,966.59
595057 = 6/26/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES . 531025 COMMODITIES S875 1593 $1,966.59
595957 6/26/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 28.75 $1,966.59
6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 32 6/27/2025
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nrmn_a%\ Payment . : ipti n . ] Line Amount Mn:mnx Amt

595967
”.amommmm

3 PETTIECORD INC 532010  COMMODITIES . . $88W $6,300.00
x§§§§8§§§% | 532030 COMMODITIES . . A251 miaﬂzﬁﬁa
T S e B e e e
505970 | 6/26/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | C038 | 1052500  $196,208.40
595970 ~  6/26/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC . 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES €038 71,892.64  $196,208.40
505970 6/26/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATESINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €038 10642056  $196,208.40
595970 6/26/2025 KIRKHAM anI>m;>mmOoEmm INC "7 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E304 737020  $196,208.40
595071 | 6/26/2025 THE LAMAR COMPANY 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES a5 210000 $2,100.00
595972 | 6/26/2025 LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC 532250  COMMODITIES B0 72024 $720.24
595973 = 6/26/2025 MA ARCHITECTURE INC 52100 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = CO34 N5 518.00  $40,518.00
595974 | 6/26/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC . 532170  COMMODITIES 0 B0 . 6504  $19,375.44
595974 | 6/26/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 532170  COMMODITIES 7 Eoo 3646 §19,375.44
595074 6/26/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC | 532170  COMMODITIES -~ Eo0 = 36498  $19,375.44
595974 = 6/26/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT ?n; ‘ | 544030 CAPITAL OUTLAY . Goo1  18,618.96 ﬁpﬁwi
595975 6/26/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC | 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 59.64  $59.64
505076 6/26/2025 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO 532100 COMMODITIES ©mst 2456 $130.31
595076 6/26/2025 MCMASTER CARR mc_%Q © - 532100 ..,nozzooamm - A251 10575 $130.31
595977 6/26/2025 MEDIACOM I 6<<> Eu - 525185  CONTRACTUAL mmmSnmm o3 .;.,,NN@ 95 $229.95
505978 | 6/26/2025 MENARD INC . . 531100 COMMODITIES | c040 T 1368 417134
595978 6/26/2025 MENARD INC | 531100 COMMODITIES ~ Co40 3371 $17134
595978 6/26/2025 MENARD INC . 531100  COMMODITIES co40 , 123.95 $171.34
595079 6/26/2025 MENARD INC . .. _ 532140  COMMODITIES 040 13.88 $13.88
595980 6/26/2025 METROWASTEAUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  EIs1 3,165, 45 $265,511.53
sosos0 w\,Nm\.N.S,szm%o WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CEst 262, 346.08°  $265,511.53
595981 = 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 1454 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 68.54  $66,303.24
595981 | 6/26/205 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A257 1122 $66,303.24
© 595081 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A257 | 1131 $66,303.24
| 595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 1187 $66,303.24

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 34 6/27/2025
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Check # / = Payment ! I . . - . __ |Object an,no::n Description , und . heck Amt
bate . . .. .. . . w e .
595981  6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL 2218 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gool 2228 $66,303.24
| 595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 2250  $66,303.24
595981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goor Nw.mo«m . $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 2655 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 2809  $66,303.24
595081 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 2952 $66,303.24
595081 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 = 2064 $66,303.24
595081 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 3007 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gooi 3073 $66,303.24
505081 | m\Nm\N%wsz\yzm&QZ ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 = 3073  $66,303.24
. 595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Gool 3369 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5617 $66,303.24
| 595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6133 $66,303.24
| 505981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL = 73.62  $66,303.24
595981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 55020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES & GOOL 8009 $66,303.24
595981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 9239 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9776 $66,303.24
505981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY , | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 9944 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 12539 $66,303.24
595981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 12649 $66,303.24
595981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOO1 12814 $66,303.24
505081 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 5250200 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Gool 16477 $66,303.24
595981 QNQNSWW‘:‘SE.mEQz ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Goo1 182.33.  $66,303.24
595981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - T 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi | 27303 $66,303.24
595981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 = | 289.94  $66,303.24
505981 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 30792 $66,303.24
595981 © 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi 32046 $66,303.24

595981 | 6/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 363.11  $66,303.24

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 36 6/27/2025
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595986
- 595986

505986

595986

595986

' 6/26/202
 6/26/2025
e

6/26/2025

‘Remit To

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

ccount Description

COMMODITIES

Line Amount

‘ Wnsnox Amt

$5,374.00

OTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

6/26/2025.

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

.Hzn. .

532215

COMMODITIES

288.00

532215
e T

COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES

..@8.@&.“
(800.00)

$5,374.00
 $5,374.00
. $5,374.00

INC

; oot

COMMODITIES |

17.00°

$5,374.00

595086

595986
595986

6/26/2025

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

6/26/2025

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC
INC

© 6/26/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

595986

595086
595986

595986

 6/26/2025
 6/26/2025

m\ 262095

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

INC

. 532215
- e
53215

‘COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

313.50°
35850

$5,374.00
$5,374.00

79.00°

$5,374.00

532215

COMMODITIES

163.50

6/26/2025

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

COMMODITIES

595086

595986

505986

595986
595986
595986
595986
595086

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC
-

532215

532215

'COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES |

T
3.00.
75.00

$5,374.00
——
 $5,374.00
i

6/26/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

COMMODITIES

75.00

. 6/26/2025
 6/26/2025

6/26/2025

' 6/26/2025

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC
INC

INC

532215

COMMODITIES

532215

COMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES

| 67.00
8250
55.00°

$5,374.00
 $5,374.00
. $5,374.00
a0

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

COMMODITIES

165.00

- 6/26/2025
. 6/26/2025

' MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

INC

532215

~ COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES

247.50

6/26/2025

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

COMMODITIES

8250
55.00

$5,374.00
o
 45374.00
$5,374.00

595986
595986
595986
595986

 6/26/2025

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

| 532215

COMMODITIES

825.00

$5,374,00

 6/26/2025
 6/26/2025

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

COMMODITIES

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

6/26/2025

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

COMMODITIES

165.00°

358.50

~ COMMODITIES

39.50

$5,374.00
$5,374.00
T

595986
595986
595986
595987

6/26/2025

‘MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

‘COMMODITIES

33.50

$5,374.00

 §/26/2025
 6/26/202
- 6/26/2025

'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

532215

‘COMMODITIES

69.00

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

INC

MTI DISTRIBUTING INC

532215

~ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

850
292.78

 4$5,374.00
$5,374.00
s

595087

6/26/2025

‘MTI DISTRIBUTING INC

532210

COMMODITIES

235.42°

$825.40

6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025

38

6/27/2025
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nw.mnx # \ Payment xms:.n To

. Mrm:m Amount

mnrmnx Amt .

596003 = 6/26/2025 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY INC 532190 COMMODITIES mmmmo $2,678.53
506003 6/26/2025 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY INC 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 176.85 $2,678.53
506003 6/26/2025 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY INC | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 44970 $2,678.53

506003 = 6/26/2025 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY INC 532190  COMMODITIES | Goo1 21285 $2,678.53

596003 6/26/2025 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY INC 532190  COMMODITIES GooL 311.90 $2,678.53

506003 = 6/26/2025 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY INC 532190 COMMODITIES Goo1 15495  $2,678.53

506003 = 6/26/2025 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY Hzmz 532190 COMMODITIES Gooi o8 m_w $2,678.53

506004 ,m_,,..,.,m\,uw\wowmvS,«mxo:zo GUARDIAN - 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 350000  $3,500.00

596005 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0oL 27.00 $27.00

596006 | 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 2700 $369.00
596006~ 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 32,00 $369.00
506006 | 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 a ,iww_oow . $369.00
596006 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 3700 $369.00
596006 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3700 $369.00

596006 © 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 37. 8_.,  $369.00

596006 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 162000 $369.00
596007  6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G01 2.00 $7.00

506007 | 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 200 §7.00

506007 m\Nm\BNm”._uo%.&czi_mmnoaumm 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 300 $7.00

596008~ 6/26/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $875 5490 $54.90

596009 6/26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1  696.00° $4,615.06
596009 6/26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 H 21440 $4,615.06
596009 6/26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 3480 $4,615.06

506000 | 6/26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES | G001 170280  $4,615.06

596009 6/26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 34.80 $4,615.06
| 596009  6/26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 85140  $4,615.06
596009 6/26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES ‘Goot 17.40 $4,615.06

596009 /26/2025 POLY-TECH AMERICA LLC 532190  COMMODITIES GoO1 63.46 $4,615.06

596010 & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 183.92 $4,559.11
6/23/2025 through 6/27/2025 40 6/27/2025
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n_..mn_»u..\ Payment |Remit To ‘ - . je . ccount Description . iLin , Check Amt

© 6/26/2025 SUBSTANCE LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ” | $26,223.85
6/26/2025 SWANK MOTION PICTURESINC 527070 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL | ‘ $535.00

506032 6/26/2025 TALLGRASS ._L_M,ﬂo»;zw.ﬁf 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Co40 677326 $17,333.21

506032 6/26/2025 TALLGRASS EﬂowSzm I 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  C040 %.,sS 559.95  $17,333.21
. 596033 6/26/2025 JOHN TEKIPPE 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOOr 91216 $912.16
596034 © 6/26/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC . " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | €034 205438 $28453.53
506034 6/26/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC " S21000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 034 | | 3,85%6.25  $28,453.53
596034 6/26/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTSINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = CO51 997930  $28453.53
596034 6/26/2025 wm,w@noZ CONSULTANTS INC 521000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | C051 11,663.60  $28453.53
596035 6/26/2025 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES | 532360  COMMODITIES GOl 2,007.20  $3,343.04
| 596035 | 6/26/2025 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES 53230 COMMODITIES GOOL 34400 $3,343.04
596035 | 6/26/2025 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES 532360 COMMODITIES -~ GooL , 9184  $3,343.04

596036 6/26/2025 TOMPKINS INDUSTRIES INC , 532100 COMMODITIES S360 515.46 $515.46
596037 6/26/2025 ULINE INC 531010 COMMODITIES oS5 1,110.49 ﬁ 110.49
506038 6/26/2025 UNITED PARCELSERVICE 52010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A251 wo.oom  $264.13
| 596038 6/26/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE | 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = EO51 = 4041 $264.13
506038 6/26/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 52010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 19372 $264.13
596033 | 6/26/2025 UNITED SEEDS INC | 532010 COMMODITIES - Goot 625.00  $625.00
506040 | 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOOL  39.87  421,075.70
506040 | 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 ,vnoz%\ﬁé? mmmso_mms 88 . 8740 $21,075.70
596040 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION . 531035 COMMODITIES . Goot (279.00)  $21,075.70
596040 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 8972 $21,075.70
596040 = 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL T 7044 2107570
506040 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gooi 1,250.49  $21,075.70
596040 | 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 57849 $21,075.70
506040 6/26/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 174620 $21,075.70